



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2951 of 2021

SANJAY KUMAR RATHORE **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR (CMD)

Order Sheet

22/07/2025	Shri Rishi Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Sanjay Kumar, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Satish Gupta, counsel for respondents No.1 to 3. Shri Rishabh Dev Singh, Counsel for Union of India/respondent No.5. Shri Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No.6 & 7. None for respondent No.4. The matter is listed for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation'. Counsel appearing for the parties submits that there is no possibility of compromise in the matter. Let the matter be listed for hearing in its turn. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	