



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2951 of 2021

**SANJAY KUMAR RATHORE *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR (CMD)**

Order Sheet

22/06/2026	Ms. Priya Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Satish Gupta, counsel for respondents No 1 to 4. None appears for respondent No.5. Mr. Malay Jain, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No. 6 & 7. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 6 & 7/State prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that other writ petitions with similar issue are to be listed in the week commencing 6th July 2026 one of which is bearing WPC No.2599 of 2020 As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case along with WPC No.2599 of 2020. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge