



CGHC010242332020

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2599 of 2020

BRIJESH SHRIVAS **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

WPC/2951/2021, WPC/1663/2021, WPC/1186/2021

Order on Board

10/07/2026 pwn	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for petitioners. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Advocate, Mr. Abhishek Banjare, Central Govt. counsel, Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate, Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate, Mr. Satish Gupta, Advocate and Mr. K.K. Bahrani, Panel Lawyer for the respective respondents. Ld. counsel for petitioners submits that in WPC No. 1663/2021, he was served with a reply from South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. yesterday and after going through the reply he found that in that case also rejoinder is required to be filed and prays for a week's time in this regard. In view of above submission of learned counsel for petitioner, list these cases in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------------------------	--